



Office Address 10 Elizabeth Avenue Dauphin PA, 17018

Phone: 717-921-8128 Fax: 717-474-8146

Middle Paxton Township

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Monday, May 4, 2020 - 7:00 P.M., 10 Elizabeth Avenue

PLEASE TURN OFF ALL CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. Public Comment (**Please limit comments to 3 minutes**)
- 4. Approval of Minutes
 - a. April 6, 2020 Regular Business Meeting
- 5. Treasurer's Report/ Month Financial Statement
- 6. Agenda Items
 - a. Potato Valley Road Bridge Replacement Project Status
 - Status Report
 - b. Declaration of Disaster Emergency

As prepared by Middle Paxton Township's Emergency Management Coordinator

- May 1, 2020
- c. Hagy Lane/ Hecks Drive Speed Limit Reduction Request
- d. Resolution 2020-03
 - A Resolution for a Plan Revision for New Land Development Chestnut Hill Sewage Module
 - Letter from SEO, Brian McFeaters
- e. Resolution 2020-04
 - A Resolution Amending Franchise Agreement Between the Township of Middle Paxton and Comcast of Southeast Pennsylvania
- f. Resolution 2020-05
 - A Resolution adopting a Real Estate deferment of Interest and Penalties for 2020 Real Estate Tax Notice

- g. Resolution 2020-06
 - A Resolution Designating the Agent Authorized to Sign all Required Forms and Documents for COVID19 Reimbursement
- h. Joint Municipal Services Building
 - Water Intrusion
- i. Public Works Maintenance Garage
 - Garage Doors Header Repair Quotes
 - Garage Doors Repair Quote
- j. Heavy Duty Trailer Quotes

REPORTS

- a. Engineer
- b. Roadmaster
- c. Zoning Officer/ Codes Enforcement Officer
- d. Emergency Management Coordinator's Report
- e. Manager's Report
- f. Committee/Organization Reports
 - 1. DMPJPA Dauphin Middle Paxton Joint Park Authority
 - 2. DMPJPSC Dauphin Middle Paxton Joint Public Safety Committee
 - 3. CapCOG Report
 - 4. Dauphin Middle Paxton Fire Company Oversight Committee
 - 5. Zoning Ordinance Update Committee
 - 6. Detweiler Steering Committee

6. Review/Approval of Bills

- General Bills
- Potato Valley Road Bridge Project
- 7. Information Items/Letter received
- 8. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS
- 9. ADJOURNMENT

PRIOR TO OR FOLLOWING THIS MEETING THE BOARD WILL MEET IN EXECUTIVE SESSION

NEXT BOARD MEETING (Workshop Meeting): TUESDAY, May 19, 2020; 7:00 P.M.

NEXT BOARD MEETING (Regular Business Meeting): MONDAY, June 1, 2020; 7:00 P.M.